## **Cherokee Nation Request for Absentee Ballot**

- I am requesting an Absentee Ballot for the **2025 Election Period**.
- The General Election is June 7, 2025, the Run-Off Election is July 26, 2025.
- Absentee Ballots will be mailed on April 29 & 30, 2025 for the General and June 23 & 24 for the Run-Off.
- The Absentee Ballot Request deadline for the General is April 7, 2025 & June 9, 2025 for the Run-Off.
- Only one application for Absentee Ballot per Election Period is necessary for both the General and Run-Off.

NAME (Type or Print): \_\_\_\_\_\_ TRIBAL CITIZENSHIP NUMBER: \_\_\_\_\_

DATE OF BIRTH: \_\_\_\_\_ PHONE NUMBER: \_\_\_\_\_

CURRENT HOME ADDRESS: \_\_\_\_\_

CITY, STATE, ZIP: \_\_\_\_\_

MAILING ADDRESS: \_\_\_\_\_

CITY, STATE, ZIP: \_\_\_\_\_

I REQUEST MY BALLOT BE MAILTO (if different than above):

CITY, STATE, ZIP: \_\_\_\_\_

## WARNING:

Any Absentee Ballot request signed by a person other than the Registered Voter shall be marked as invalid and shall be referred to the Attorney General of the Cherokee Nation for prosecution as applicable. An Absentee Ballot request application may not direct that the Absentee Ballot be mailed to any Candidate or address used by any Candidate or the Candidate's campaign, except for an individual Absentee Ballot requested by a Candidate or members of the Candidate's household...CNCA Title 26 § 72

## VOTER'S HANDWRITTEN SIGNATURE OR MARK: \_

Electronic Signatures Will Not Be Accepted

\_ DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

Witness, if a mark was used: \_\_\_\_\_

WARNING:

Forgery or unauthorized alteration on an Absentee Ballot request is a crime, punishable by imprisonment for not more than two (2) years or by a fine not exceeding Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00), or by both such fine and imprisonment, per offense. CNCA Title 26 § 72

FOR RECEIPT CONFIRMATION AND ABSENTEE INFORMATION CONTACT THE CHEROKEE NATION ELECTION COMMISSION

Phone: <u>1-800-353-2895 OR 918-458-5899</u> Email: <u>election-commission@cherokee.org</u> Fax: <u>918-458-6101</u> Mailing Address: <u>P.O. Box 1188 Tahlequah, OK 74465-1188</u>

FORMS CAN BE RETURNED BY: MAIL, FAX, E-MAIL, OR HAND DELIVERED TO THE ELECTION COMMISSION OFFICE.

OFFICE USE ONLY:				
District:	Precinct:	Accept:	Reject:	Update:
	Rejection Reason:			